

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BIDTABS**

DATE: 3/26/2025
WBS: Various
DESCRIPTION: Annual Needs For Conduit Maintenance
COUNTY: Durham, Granville, Johnston, Orange, Vance, Wake and Warren

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Traffic Control Devices, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Unpaved Trenching (2-1" Conduits)	225	LF	\$10.00	\$ 2,250.00
2	Unpaved Trenching (2-2" Conduits)	5000	LF	\$13.65	\$ 68,250.00
3	Unpaved Trenching (2-3" Conduits)	300	LF	\$20.00	\$ 6,000.00
4	Unpaved Trenching (No Conduits)	150	LF	\$6.30	\$ 945.00
5	Directional Drill (2-1" Conduits)	200	LF	\$17.40	\$ 3,480.00
6	Directional Drill (2-2" Conduits)	8000	LF	\$21.35	\$ 170,800.00
7	Directional Drill (2-3" Conduits)	200	LF	\$27.00	\$ 5,400.00
8	Junction Boc Oversized)	15	EA	\$1,286.00	\$ 19,290.00
9	Junction Boc (Standard Size)	22	EA	\$727.00	\$ 15,994.00
10	Mandrel Conduit	300	LF	\$0.65	\$ 195.00
11	Repair Conduit	800	LF	\$7.90	\$ 6,320.00
12	Delineator Markers	280	EA	\$133.00	\$ 37,240.00
13	Wood Pole 40'	2	EA	\$4,709.00	\$ 9,418.00
14	Wood Pole 60'	40	EA	\$6,340.00	\$ 253,600.00
15	Remove and Dispose - Wood Pole	20	EA	\$1,842.00	\$ 36,840.00
16	Guy Assembly	15	EA	\$714.00	\$ 10,710.00
17	1" Riser with Weatherhead or Heat Shrink	10	EA	\$1,010.00	\$ 10,100.00
18	2" Riser with Weatherhead or Heat Shrink	15	EA	\$1,690.00	\$ 25,350.00
19	Electrical Service Cabinet Disconnect 15	15	EA	\$1,382.00	\$ 20,730.00
20	Electrical Service Cabinet Disconnect 50	5	EA	\$1,516.00	\$ 7,580.00
21	Install 336s pole Mounted Cabinet	15	EA	\$2,870.00	\$ 43,050.00
22	3-Wire number 4 Copper Conductor	400	LF	\$10.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	3-Wire number 6 Copper Conductor	600	LF	\$8.35	\$ 5,010.00
24	3-Wire number 8 Copper Conductor	600	LF	\$7.30	\$ 4,380.00
25	4-Wire number 4 Copper Conductor	500	LF	\$11.50	\$ 5,750.00
26	4-Wire number 6 Copper Conductor	1100	LF	\$9.40	\$ 10,340.00
27	4-Wire number 8 Copper Conductor	2600	LF	\$8.00	\$ 20,800.00
28	4-Wire Number 10 Copper Conductor	5000	LF	\$6.90	\$ 34,500.00
29	Grounding System Assembly	45	EA	\$1,220.00	\$ 54,900.00
30	Radio Removal	10	EA	\$472.00	\$ 4,720.00
31	Solar Equipment Removal.	5	EA	\$1,890.00	\$ 9,450.00
32	Solar Power Assembly with Installation	5	EA	\$14,575.00	\$ 72,875.00
33	CCTV Assembly with Installation	10	EA	\$7,172.00	\$ 71,720.00
34	Meter Base/Disconnect Combination Panel	10	EA	\$2,310.00	\$ 23,100.00
35	Install Wireless Radio	25	EA	\$1,363.00	\$ 34,075.00
36	Remove and Dispose - MVD	25	EA	\$3,145.00	\$ 78,625.00
37	Install Wrong Way Vehicle Detection	24	EA	\$3,112.00	\$ 74,688.00
TOTAL BID: \$					1,262,475.00